
Nursing Occupations
Employment and Median Earnings by Selected Occupations 

for Full-Time, Year-Round Workers 

Source: 2017 American Community Survey
www.census.gov/programs-surveys/acs/

Registered
nurses

Licensed 
practical/
vocational

nurses 

Nurse 
practitioners  

Nurse 
anesthetists

2,396,467 

 610,860 

 139,295 

 24,079 

 87.3 

 86.7 

 88.1 

 59.6 

Percent 
female 

Median 
earnings

$0         $85K      $170k
Total 


