Nursing Occupations

Employment and Median Earnings by Selected Occupations for Full-Time, Year-Round Workers

Registered	Total	Percent female	Median earnings \$0 \$85K \$170k		
nurses	2,396,467	87.3		-	
Licensed					
practical/ vocational	610,860	86.7	-		
nurses					
Nurse practitioners	139,295	88.1			
Nurse anesthetists	24,079	59.6			

